@




Article

Number Part Number Description Quantity
1 AE0000025 |Lower housing with wheels 1
2 EG0800001 |Terminal block 1
3 PP1030001 |Cable fastening 1
4 VB1303501 |Screw TR TCC 3.5x16 BZ ZB 5
5 PP1010023 |Collect for cable winding 2
6 PP1150013 |Back wheel 2
7| Toriosezy [Bae Setnce e :
8 VB1106003 |Screw Din 558 M6x40 TE ZB 2
9 RN1065001 |Washer ISO 7093-2 d.6mm 2
10 DM1106002 |Self-locking nut M6 low ZBV 2
11 TP0026501 ;’)r;r;zpégr;m silicone hose 1
12 PP1040049 |Insulating gasket PA66 50FV 3
13 PP2010002 |Lower housing support Sprint/3500 1
14 RN5040001 [Washer 4x13x2.5mm black PPS 3
15 VB1104010 |Screw DIN 7985 TCC M4x25 ZB 3
16 DM2216001 |Brass boiler drainage nut M16x1 1
17 GU1300001 |Red silicone o-ring 2.62x9.13 1
18 DG2018001 [Monobloc nut brass ID G1/8 1
19 TO1100015 Electrovalve ogive ID d.6,75mm 1

oT




20 TO1100012 |[Monoblock ogive d. 8,1mm brass

21 DG2014001 |Monobloc nut brass G1/4

22 CA3060004 [EV3 wiring mod. Sprint

23 CA1030018 Y\égi;emtr?qermostat crop end

24 CA1030017 :.B;aél%lﬁ;ermostat crop end

25 VB1303502 |Vite Ejot TSC 3.5x11 BZ ZN

26 AE0000054 |Hall sensor mod. Sprint

27 CA3010008 [Main wiring mod. Sprint

28 FA1090001 |Purple clic clamp 90

29 PP1040040 |Column

30 FA4000001 [Nylon clamp 4.5x180mm

31 RN3043001 |Copper washer 4.3x8x1mm

32 PP2010003 |Tank support mod. Sprint

33 VB1303503 |screw TR TBC 3,5x16 BZ ZB

34 Al0600011 |[Complete tank mod.PC ID
34 .1 PP1150001 |White tank body mod. PC
34.2 PP1150002 |Tank cover mod. PC
34.3 GU2100006 |Tank gasket 6mm mod. PC
34.4 GA2000001 |Tank floater mod. PC/Sprint

35 VA0200001 [Vacuum valve vernay




36 FA4100001 [White nylon clamp 2.5x98mm
37 PP1150014 |Grey back wheel mod.3500
38 EG0100008 |Green main power switch
39 RN7042001 |Washer d.4,2mm
40 VB1204201 |Screw ATF TCC 4,2x13 BZ ZB
41 VB1202902 ggrew DIN 7982 ATF TSC 2.9x9.5
42 PP1040010 |Drain nut cover
43 ET0020005 |Control panel label mod. Sprint ID
44 PP1180001 |White cap for screw
45 PP1010001 |Black tank cap mod.PC
46 PP1160002 |Cord storage
47 AL5000601 |Power cable 5m USA/Canada
48 AI0300036 1C;)g(1.)[\)llvete. boiler @150mm Sprint
48.1 | CD1712005 | S90S POIST1750W 120V
48.2 CB2150001 |Upper conic insulation d.150mm
48.3 CB1000001 [Melamine lower boiler insulation
48.4 EG0300002 |Automatic thermostat T300
48.5 EG0300001 |Manual thermostat T300
48.6 Al0800002 |Complete probe h.91mm
48.7 TO1100011 |Distance brass piece boiler CH6




49 Al0500024 |Complete ID electrovalve 120V
49.1 CM1000002 I1EI2eOc\t/rovaIve 6611 EN2,0S R08
49.2 TO1100013 |Brass nipple Ch12 G1/8
493 | TO1100033 :33?0}223 0x25mm 1/8D1

50 AI0500042 gg&pl. bivalve monobloc XP110
50.1 CM2165001 |Bivalve monobloc body 6,5 bar
502 BB1206001 |Solenoid 120/100V 60 Hz black
503 DG1018001 fgiggld nut G1/8 white zinc
50.4 RN2100002 |Electrovalve solenoid washer
50.5 TP0022501 |Silicone hose with inox cover
50.6 PR7006001 |Presssure switch XP700 6 bar 120V

51 Al0200011 [Complete socket Sprint ID 5000
51.1 TO2200004 |Pivot for steam socket 86mm Inox
51.2 PP1030008 |Steam socket door
51.3 SE1070001 |Seegeer DIN 6799
51.4 PP1040012 |Black steam socket plug
51.5 ML1045001 |Flap door spring @4.5xL.12mm
51.6 PP1090002 |Red protection screen
51.7 PP1030004 |Socket cover
51.8 RA1330001 |Y connection with hose tail




51.9 TO1100001 |Female socket d.6x32mm OT58
5110 PP1030012 S(t)%?/m/vacuum female socket
51.11 TP0020002 |Red silicone hose 4,5x9x200mm
51.12 TP0013001 |Red silicone hose 4,5x9x130mm
51.13 TP0038001 |Red silicone hose 4,5x9x380mm
51.14 TO1100014 |Nichel brass hose tail socket
51.15 PP2010004 |Socket adapter mod.Sprint
51.16 VB1303502 |Vite Ejot TSC 3.5x11 BZ ZN
51.17 FA1095001 [Black clic clamp 95
51.18 FA1090001 |[Purple clic clamp 90
51.19 FA1085001 |Green clic clamp 85
52 EL1120002 [Pcb Mod. PC ID/Sprint ID 120V So
53 AI0000192 %)gslplete pump support Sprint
53.1 PP1150004 |Tank lower cap mod. Sphera
53.2 PP1020001 |Pump support rubber h.45mm
53.3 PP1040003 [Pump fixing plate
53 4 VB1203503 ;c?:)rew DIN 7981 ATF TCC 3.5x13
53.5 PM1201501 (Black pump EX5 120V 60Hz 15bar
536 | TP0032001 ;;aszzg%ﬁm silicone hose
53.7 PP1150038 |Antilimestone filtre




53.8 TP0008001 (Insulating hose d.18xd.30x80mm
53.9 TP0050003 |Red silicone hose 4,5x9x500mm
53.10 FA4100001 [White nylon clamp 2.5x98mm
53.11 Al0000007 |[Complete steel water hose S3
53.11.1 AI0O000002 |S3 valve
53.11.2 GU1400003 {2025 Viton o-ring 1.78x6.07
53.11.3 TP0018001 |Teflon hose 3x4x180mm
53.11.4 TO1100010|Clamp for small hose
53115 TP0013002 Ifggnr?n?ose with inox cover
54 Al0400014 |Complete print mod.Sprint 120V
54.1 PP1010002 |Print support mod.Sprint
54 2 MN1220001 Sfer segments manometer 12
54.3 PP1090003 [Dead bolt LED print mod. Sprint
54.4 CA3040003 |Five cables wiring 230V mod.PC
54.5 CA3040002 |Neon Print wiring 120/230V
54.6 EL2120001 |Printed board mod. Sprint 120v
55 BB1206001 [Solenoid 120/100V 60 Hz black
56 RN2100002 |Electrovalve solenoid washer
57 DG1018001 fgﬁggid nut G1/8 white zinc
58 Al0900046 |Upper housing mod.Sprint Reliable




58.1 CL8020002 |White housing mod. Sprint Reliable
58.2 MG0510005 |Black neutral handle mod. Sphera
58.3 VB1303501 |Screw TR TCC 3.5x16 BZ ZB

584 | GU3100002 r[:]‘(’)‘(‘jt_’éepﬁzget of tank

58.5 PP1010003 |Print fastener mod. Sprint

58.6 VB1202902 g;rew DIN 7982 ATF TSC 2.9x9.5
58.7 RN5040001 |Washer 4x13x2.5mm black PPS
59 ET0010004 |Reliable Sprint Cap




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

